
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-395

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Finance - Human Resources Division

On agenda: Final action:3/14/2023 3/14/2023

Title: A. MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and 4 Best
Business Corp. d/b/a 4BBCorp., for Temporary Personnel Services, to implement the 2022
amendments to the Living Wage Ordinance and to increase the not-to-exceed amount of the
Agreement by an additional $612,000 for services provided January 28, 2023 through April 27, 2023;
and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same.

ACTION: (T-11:01 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioner Udine voted in the affirmative telephonically.

B. MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and Cochhbha
Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a/ CEI Staffing (“Cochhbha”), for Temporary Personnel Services, to implement
the 2022 amendments to the Living Wage Ordinance and to increase the not-to-exceed amount of the
Agreement by an additional $93,000 for services provided January 28, 2023 through April 27, 2023;
and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same.

ACTION: (T-11:01 AM) Approved.

VOTE: 9-0. Commissioner Udine voted in the affirmative telephonically.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - 4BB Temporary Personnel Services Amendment-signed, 2. Exhibit 2 - Cochhbha
Temporary Personnel Services Amendment-signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

